

OK PROPERTIES I SOCIMI, S.A. Calle Velázquez, 114, 2ª IZQ. – 28002 Madrid (Spain) www.okproperties.es

Madrid, 06 September 2023

Pursuant to Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation), and Article 61004/2 of Euronext Rule Book I, on ongoing obligations of companies listed on Euronext, OK PROPERTIES I SOCIMI, S.A. (the "Company") hereby notifies the following:

## **PRESS RELEASE**

On the 25th of August 2023, the company registered a merger by absorption of its three subsidiaries pursuant to the public deed granted on the 3rd of August 2023, before the Public Notary of Palma de Mallorca, Mr. Antonio Roca Araño, under number 3,318 in his records.

As of this date, OK PROPERTIES I SOCIMI, S.A. has become the direct owner of the entire real estate portfolio.

This merger operation allows OK PROPERTIES I SOCIMI, S.A. to optimize its resources and simplify the legal, fiscal, and administrative management of the company.

We remain at your disposal for any further information you may require.

Mr. Othman Ktiri CEO OK PROPERTIES I SOCIMI, S.A.